AME, Inc.
1
AME8810 600mA CMOS LDO
n Typical Application
n Functional Block Diagram
l  Very Low Dropout Voltage
l  Guaranteed 600mA Output
l  Accurate to within 1.5%

1 32
AME8810
n Ordering Information
Operating Ambient Temperature Range
AME8810   x  x  x  x   x
Number of Pins
Package Type
Product Grade or Option
Special Feature
AME, Inc.
3
AME8810 600mA CMOS LDO
n Ordering Information (contd.)
Note:  yww represents the date code.
          * A line on top of the first letter represents lead free plating such as ADIyww.
Please consult AME sales office or authorized Rep./Distributor for output voltage and package type availability.
Part Number Marking* Output Voltage Package
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range
AME8810AEGT ADIyww 3.3V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810AEGTZ ADIyww 3.3V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810BEGT ADJyww 3.0V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810BEGTZ ADJyww 3.0V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810CEGT ADKyww 2.8V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810CEGTZ ADKyww 2.8V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810DEGT ADLyww 2.5V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810DEGTZ ADLyww 2.5V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810EEGT ADMyww 3.8V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810EEGTZ ADMyww 3.8V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810FEGT ADNyww 3.6V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810FEGTZ ADNyww 3.6V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810GEGT ADOyww 3.5V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810GEGTZ ADOyww 3.5V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810HEGT AEKyww 2.7V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810HEGTZ AEKyww 2.7V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810IEGT AESyww 3.4V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810IEGTZ AESyww 3.4V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810JEGT AGVyww 2.85V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810JEGTZ AGVyww 2.85V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME, Inc.
4
600mA CMOS LDOAME8810
n Ordering Information
Part Number Marking* Output Voltage Package
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range
AME8810KEGT AHXyww 3.7V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810KEGTZ AHXyww 3.7V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810LEGT AJFyww 1.5V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810LEGTZ AJFyww 1.5V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810MEGT AJGyww 1.8V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810MEGTZ AJGyww 1.8V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810NEGT AKWyww 2.9V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810NEGTZ AKWyww 2.9V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810OEGT AKXyww 3.1V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810OEGTZ AKXyww 3.1V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME, Inc.
5
AME8810 600mA CMOS LDO
Parameter Symbol Rating Unit
Ambient Temperature Range TA - 40 to + 85 oC
Junction Temperature Range TJ - 40 to + 125 oC
n Absolute Maximum Ratings